
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029982-2021 

Tender

Survey 2022 

Mutual Energy Limited - Contracting Interconnector Services (NI) Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029982

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f54c  

Published 2 December 2021, 3:49pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Mutual Energy Limited - Contracting Interconnector Services (NI) Limited

Mutual Energy Limited, 85 Ormeau Road

Belfast

BT7 1SH

Contact

Ciara Brennan 

Email

ciara.brennan@mutual-energy.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029982-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029982-2021
mailto:ciara.brennan@mutual-energy.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mutual-energy/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

www.mutual-energy.com

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mutual-energy/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mutual-energy/aspx/Home
http://www.mutual-energy.com
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mutual-energy/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Survey 2022 

Reference number

2019-ISL-00000009

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71354500 - Marine survey services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Interconnector Services Ltd, on behalf of its parent company Mutual Energy, wish to procure
a contract for the delivery of Submarine Survey Services during 2022, for the assets of its
affiliated companies, namely the Moyle Interconnector electricity cable system and gas
assets - the Scotland to Northern Ireland Pipeline, Belfast Lough Crossing and Larne Lough
Crossing. The surveys are likely to include end to end condition / depth of burial surveys
including visual, bathymetry and cathodic protection fitness for purpose and subsequent
delivery of associated reports, charts and data as appropriate. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

76600000 - Pipeline-inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland - Irish Sea 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see the Project Information Memorandum (PIM). Services are described within. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 5 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   



Page 5 to 7

   

Please see PIM and PQQ documents for full details. 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required

Please see the procurement documents for full details



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028127

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

9:00am

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

17 January 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/028127-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Northern Ireland

Belfast 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T22:20:13+0100
	TCPDF




